SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 722 OF 2006 (For Prel. Hearing)

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 5264/2006.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master Court Master