## \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16721/2006

(From the final judgement and order dated 18/08/2006 in WP No. 2187/2006 of The HIGH COURT

OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

JAI PRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record an d

prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawan, Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh R.Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special Leave granted.

Issue notice on the application for interim relief.

Tag on with Civil Appeal No.1883 of 2006.

Counsel for the State states that he will file a reply within two weeks. Rejoinder

Affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

Let the interim matters come up for orders on 8th December, 2006.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master