hin six

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19165/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2006 in WP No. 4269/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 01/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP

paperbook. Parties may file additional documents, if any from the record, wit

weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Tag on with Civil Appeal No. 1883/2006.

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master