SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3088/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in CMWP No. 4830/2006 of The

HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim rel

ief and office

report))

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Suresh C.Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S>Borthakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

www.ecc

www.ecourtsindia.

v.ecourtsindia.com

la.com

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the

 $\mbox{S.L.P.}$ paper book. Additional documents, if any, be filed with in \mbox{six}

weeks. Original record be requisitioned.

Issue notice on the application for interim relief.

Tag on with C.A. No. 1883 of 2006.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master Court Master