

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5329 OF 2002

DALMIA CEMENT (BHARAT) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1352 of 2005

Civil Appeal NO. 5332 of 2002

Civil Appeal NO. 5333 of 2002

Civil Appeal NO. 5335-5336 of 2002

Date: 16/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev K.Kapoor, adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr. K.Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.
Ms. Prabha Swami, adv.

Mr. U.A.Rana, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Jain,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Rao, Adv. for
M/S Gagrath & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Mohan, ASG,
Mr. R.Neduraman, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakaash, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place these matters after the disposal of SLP(C) No.
9751/2006 etc. etc. (M/s. Gem Granites VS. State of Kerala &
Ors.) which is referred to a larger Bench by order dated
19.2.2007.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master