SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8841/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2008 in CW No.1276/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

M/S SUNDER CHEMICALS & MINES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.9983 OF 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 8841/08: Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.

in SLP 9983/08:

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Add Mr.Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Suparna Srivastva, Add for M/s.Khaitan & Co., Add for M/s.Khaitan & Adv.

For Respondent(s)
RR.1-3- in both:
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. Ms. Suparna Srivastva, Adv. for M/s.Khaitan & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

(N. ANNAPURNA) (MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER