SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15080/2008

W/S GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

(With prayer for interim recommendation) Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15853 of 2008 & SLP(C) NO. 15910 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal, Adv.

for M/s. Gagrat & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. B. Jha appearing on behalf of Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate-on-Record states that they want to file counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent. They may do so on or before 18.11.2008. List the matter on 18.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH) rd Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com