SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16540/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2006 in WP No. 4269/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

PRISM CEMENT LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14889 of 2007 (With office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

tsindia.com

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

> Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Ms. Y.Agnihotria, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Issue notice on prayer for interim relief.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 1883/2006.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER