www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.6-7 OF 2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6498 OF 2008

GKW CEMENT LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2009 This Appeal/I.As. were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv. Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv. For M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 27.4.2009.

(R.K. Dhawan) Court Master (Veera Verma) Court Master

(Mentioning slip is enclosed)