COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

SUPR

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS IA 6-7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6498 OF 2008

GKW CEMENT LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind Savant, Sr. Adv.

 ${
m M/s}$ Ajay Bhargava, Vanita Bhargava and

Abhijeet Swaroop, Advs. for

M/S. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

Issue notice and interim stay subject to the condition that the fresh Bank Guarantee will be filed within two weeks, for the whole amount sought to be recovered from the petitioner.

(Meera Hemant)

(Veera Verma)

A.R.

Court Master

ourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com