SUPREME COURT OF IND IA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1295 OF 2008

M/S KANORIA CHEMICALS & INDUS.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default Dt. 27.08.2009)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI (IN CHAMBERS)

Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For Appellant(s)

Mn

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> Two weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report on default dated 27.8.2009.

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna) Court Master