SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8&9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6498 OF 2008

GKW CEMENT LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. And office report )

Date: 31/08/2009 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.Arvind Savant, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ajay Bhargava, Adv. Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv. For M/S. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Learned counsel appearing for the State submits that no coercive steps are being taken against the petitioner as the petitioner has furnished the bank guarantee pursuant to the order passed by this Court.

I.A.No.8 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master

(Veera Verma) Court Master