```
v.ecourtsındıa.com
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4191/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2011 in of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

WP No. 4892/2006

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv. Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv. Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv. Ms. Jyoti Tripathi, Adv. Mr. Rajneesh Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

 $\label{eq:coefficients} \mbox{In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken} \\ \mbox{against the petitioner.}$

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 5264 of 2006.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master (Renuka Sadana) Court Master