RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

```
COURT OF INDIA
SUPREME
```

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3643 OF 2011

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report )

Date: 13/05/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv. Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv. Mr. Rajneesh Bhaskar, Adv. Mr. Karmendra Singh, Adv. Dr. Prikhshayat Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr.Adv. (ASG)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv. Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

orders are required to be passed on the Nο interlocutory application.

> (Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master