SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5515/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2011 in DBCWP No.5613/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

WOLKEM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

Ms.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhadar, Adv. Naveen Kumar,Adv. Aanchal Mullick, Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice in the special leave petition as well as in the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 33515 of 2011.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ] Court Master