REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2174 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Appellant (s)

INDIA

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.
(With office report)

Date: 20/03/2012 This App

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/03/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Nobody is

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, adv. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Nobody is present for the appellant.

Appellant has failed to file paper books, as per

earlier order.

As last chance, appellant is permitted to file

requisite number of paper books before 30.3.2012.

If it is not done before 30.3.2012, list
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. If it is not done before 30.3.2012, list before the

> (S.G. SHAH) REGISTRAR

rd