

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 7598/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 12/10/2011 in DBCWP
No.4358/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AARTI INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7880 of 2012

SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING
AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8132 of 2012

SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING
AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8309 of 2012

SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING
AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 04/05/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C)CC 8132/12

Mr. Biju Mattem, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Adusmali, Adv.
Mr. Pancham Surana, Adv.
Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper
Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed
by the parties.(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court MasterTag with Civil Appeal Nos.4056-4064 of 1999.
(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master