COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 8895/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2012 in DBCWP No.863/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAJ WEST POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv. Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. In the meantime, the Respondents shall not take any coercive steps against the petitioner in respect of the demands for tax made, pending disposal of the present petition.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.287-290 of 2013 arising out of SLP (C) Nos.39209-39212 of 2012.

(GEETA AHUJA)

(USHA SHARMA)

SR. P.A.

| | COURT MASTER