SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4664/2012

ACC LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

with

SLP(C) Nos.14659,14663,14666/2012

(with office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv. M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.4664/2012

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) Nos.14659 and 14666/2012

Sole respondent has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

Item No.38

-2-

SLP(C) No.14663/2012

The learned counsel for the sole respondent has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit has been filed on record on 18.4.2013. Office to verify the same.

In these proceedings, the learned counsel for the petitioner has yet not filed the application for amendment of the cause title alongwith certificate of incorporation.

Needful be done by the next date, failing which, further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed.

List again on 2.8.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR