REVISED

```
COURT NO.13
                                 SECTION III
```

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).930/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2011 in DBCWP No.7774/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

M/S J.K.WHITE CEMENT WORKS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6135 of 2013

(With application for directions)

SLP(C) NO. 2397 of 2012

(With application for permission to file additional documents and with

prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2651-2653 of 2012

(With application for permission to file additional documents and with

prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4664 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5515 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8283 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8288 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8291 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10815 of 2012 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10816 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10621 of 2012

(with application for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14654 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14655 of 2012 (with application for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14656 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14657 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14658 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 14659 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14660 of 2012

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14662 of 2012 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14663 of 2012 (With office report)

ORDER

```
SLP(C) NO. 14665 of 2012
(With office report)
```

SLP(C) NO. 14664 of 2012

office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14667 of 2012 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 14666 of 2012 ((With Office Report)
SLP(C) NO. 14668 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16252 of 2012
(With office report)
Date: 10/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv. Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Mazumdar, Adv.

for Gagrat & Co.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv. (N.P.)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG, Rajasthan For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv. Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. K.K. L. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shakeel S., Adv.

Mr. Tanvir Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Mishra, Adv.

for Khaitan & Co.

Mr. A. G. Garg, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

Mr. M. N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pancham S., Adv.

Mr. Biju Mattam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Civil Appeal No. 6135 of 2013

Tag with Civil Appeal No. Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 4056-64 of 1999. No coercive steps shall be taken to recover any amount in pursuance of the present proceedings, as and when any demand is raised.

SLP (C) No. 930 of 2012, SLP (C) No. 2397 of 2012, SLP (C) No. 2651-2653 of 2012, SLP (C) No. 4664 of 2012, SLP (C) No. 5515 of 2012, SLP (C) No. 10621 of 2012

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 4056-64 of 1999. No coercive steps shall be taken to recover any amount in pursuance of the present proceedings, as and when any demand is raised.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners have assured this Court that they shall file statutory returns and shall cooperate the authorities in the Assessment proceedings.

Counter Affidavit on behalf of the State be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. Rest of the matters be listed on Tuesday, the 17th of September, 2013 as Part Heard.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) |Court Master