SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 874 OF 2013

M/S HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD AND ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NORTHERN COAL FIELDS LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing OT and directions and office report )

Date: 28/10/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.

Gp. Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Dr. P.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

There are typographical and other errors in I.A. No. 6 of 2013.

Confronted with this, Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1- applicant prays that respondent No. 1 may be permitted to withdraw I.A. No. 6 of 2013 to make an appropriate application at later stage.

I.A No. 6 of 2013 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master

(Saroj Saini) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com