COURT NO.12 SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5599 OF 2006

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 09/05/2014

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

spite of service of earlier notice the appellant has not chosen to enter appearance. Issue fresh notice to the appellant for making alternative arrangement and post this appeal before the Chamber Judge immediately after receipt of the acknowledgment from the appellant for passing further orders.

(Narendra Prasad) Court Master

(Asha Kiran Bhardwaj) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com