S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30568/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/11/2012 in DBCWP No. 6854/2012 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

M/S. SILVER/SHADOW EXPORT PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv. Dr. Ashish Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice

The prayer for stay is dismissed.

The petitioner is given four weeks' time to deposit the demanded amount of Rs.1,67,025.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER