## v.ecourtsindia.co

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30568/2014

M/S. SILVER/SHADOW EXPORT PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. A.P.S. Jadaav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent no.1.

The service of notice is complete on the respondent nos. 2 to 4, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 08.05.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

PS