\234 ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.1 INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2015 in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 626/2009

M/S KANORIA CHEMICALS & INDUS.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 27/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Ms.Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr.Hemendra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Jain, Adv. Ms. Abha Jain, Adv. Mr.Jaivr Singh, Adv. Mr.N.K.Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

There shall be stay of proceedings in Civil Misc.Writ

2000 pending before the High Court No.53 of

Judicature at Allahabad, U.P. till further orders.

I.A.No.2 of 2015 for amendment of cause title is allowed.

I.A.No.\_\_\_\_ of 2015 for stay is disposed of accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2015.03.27 15:28:46 IST Reason:

> (G.V.Ramana) Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar