SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal

No(s). 3643/2011

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. (with office report) Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 874/2013 (With Office Report)

Date : 20/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr. N.A. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

have period

www.ecourtsindia.com

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for parties failed to file the statement of case within the

stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, both the matters numbered above shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under Signature Not Verified

the rules. Digitally signed by Madhu Grover Date: 2015.08.21 15:35:14 SCT

Reason:

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG