SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 3400, 3401, 3402, 3403, 6137, 6497, 6498 & 7397 OF 2008

MITTHOO LAL PATEL ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

21/11/15 R.court-2 Item-1

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Registrar's Court on 4th November, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Four weeks time is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellants to comply with the term of the office report.

List the matter again on 21.01.2016."

It is submitted that appeals above-mentioned are to be listed before the nine Hon'ble Judges Bench. M/s Gagrat & Co., Advocate for the appellant has filed 6 spare Copies of Appeal Paper Books in Civil Appeal No. 7397/2008 but in rest of the matters. Advocate for the appellant has not filed extra six each complete copies of appeal paper books so far.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 3rd DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.K. Verma, Advocate Ms. B.S. Banthia, Advocate M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocate Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate M/s. Gagrat & Co., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

min1