sourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 376/2015

ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

 $\,$ Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file the counter affidavit.

 $\,$ Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.4 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 29.2.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover
Date: 2016.01.07
16:26:37 SCT
Reason: