www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 1295/2008

M/S KANORIA CHEMICALS & INDUS.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following ORDER

I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 of 2015 are allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within 15 days.

(VINOD KUMAR) COURT MASTER (MADHU NARULA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2016.02.19 17:11:22 IST

Reason: