IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 376 OF 2015

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD. & ANR.

... PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 07.01.2016 with office report dated 06.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

> "Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.4 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. List again on 29.2.2016."

It is submitted that pursuant to afore-said order, counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4 though served.

Service of Rule nisi is complete.

The Writ petition alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar regarding service and appearance with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR