ô1

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28552/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2016 in SBCWP No. 9714/2010 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

RAJ WEST POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

CORAM :

Date : 03/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Aman Aand, Adv. Mr. Vivek Oriel, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

shall The respondents not take any coercive steps

the against the appellant in respect of demands for tax made,

pending disposal of the present appeal. To be heard along with Civil Appeal Nos. 287-290 of 2013.

[TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY] [ SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] COURT MASTER A.R.-CUM-P.S.