## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16028/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-02-2020 in WA No. 163/2020 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

**NUVOCO VISTAS CORPORATION LIMITED** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129758/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 22-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Senior Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv. Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv. Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal. Nos. 004056-004064/1999 and other connected matters. The payments made by the petitioner would be subject to the outcome of the present special leave petition.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR